
Plus

Please� read� the� User� Manual� carefully�
before� using� Motorized� Micro� 2� Plus� to�
avoid�any�injury�or�damage�to�the�product�
or� other� property� caused� by� operation�
mistake

Instructions



!

Product�Descriptions
Upper�Slider�

Forward�Key

Backward�Key

2.55mm�Shutter�Trigger�Port

USB�Type-C�Port

Power�Indicator

Speed�Indicator

Power�Button

Thumb�Screw

Unlocking�button

Locking�button

Lifting�foot

Rotating�leg

Battery�lock

Belt�assembly

Belt�tension�screw

Double�positioning�hole

Safety�Payload�Max.�
Carrying�Capacity

≤8KG

≤4.5KG

!

Other�angles

Horizontal�load

Plus�

Please�make�sure�the�slide�rail�is�unlocked�before�use.



Starts/Pauses�circulation Press�the�Left/Right�Key�and�Power�
button�at�the�same�time Rings�once

Battery lock Used to fasten the battery to the battery compartment

Lifting foot Used to adjust the height of the rail slider

Belt assembly Used for the motor to drive the rail slider

Belt tension screw Used to fix the belt and adjust tension of the belt

Unlocking button Used to unlock the rail slider

Locking button Used to lock the belt and fasten the rail slider

Automatic�left�and�right�
movement Double-click�left/right�buttons

For�firmware�upgrade,�and�charging�&�power�supply�via�external�PD�
fast�charger

Blue:�power�on
/Blue

twice



Open�the�rotating�legs�to�a�proper�angle.1

Adjust�the�supporting�feet�to�a�proper�
height.

2

�Install�the�fluid�head�on�the�rail�slider.3

Install�the�quick-mount�plate�of�the�
fluid�head�to�the�bottom�of�the�camera.
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Install�the�camera�with�the�quick-mount�
plate�on�the�rail�slider.
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Press�the�unlocking�button�to�operate�
the�rail�slider.

6

Floor�Mode



Loosen�and�remove�the�3/8�to�1/4�screw�adapter�at�the�bottom�of�the�rail�slider.

Fasten�the�3/8�to�1/4�screw�adapter�
removed�at�step�1�to�the�bottom�of�
the�fluid�head,�and�rotate�the�fluid�
head� to� fasten� it� to� the� rail� slider.

Fasten�the�3/8�to�1/4�screw�adapter�
removed�at�step�1�to�the�bottom�of�
the�fluid�head,�and�rotate�the�fluid�
head�to�fasten�it�to�the�rail�slider.

Install�the�quick-mount�plate�to�the�
bottom�of�the�camera.

Install�the�camera�with�the�
quick-mount�plate�on�the�
fluid�head.

Press�the�unlocking�button�to�
operate�the�rail�slider.

��Single�fluid�head�connection�mode
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Install� the� quick-mount� plate� of�
the�fluid�head�to�the�bottom�of�the�
camera.

Clip� and� fasten� the� rail� slider�
installed�with�the�fluid�head�to�
the�tripod�fluid�head.

Install�the�camera�with�the�
quick-mount�plate�on�the�
fluid�head.

Screw�and�tighten�the�fluid�head�
and�the�rail�slider.

5

Install�the�1/4�screw�in�the�accessory�bag�to�
a� third-party� quick-mount� plate.� Then,�
tighten� the� two�positioning� screws�on� the�
quick-mount� plate� to� fix� it� to� the� bottom�
of�the�rail�slider.
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Double�fluid�head�connection�mode
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Slide�the�slider�left�and�right�for�photographing.�(as�shown�in�the�figure�above)

Double�fluid�head�connection�mode

�You�can�also�move�the�slider�left,�right,�upward�and�downward,�like�a�JIB�by�changing�the�angle.





Thanks�for�using�ZEAPON�products!


